1 PS7030H                 05/02/06
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Features:
• Near-Zero propagation delay
• Low noise, 25-ohm version (PI5C32390)
• 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs (PI5C3390)
• Direct bus connection when switches are ON

PI5C3390; PI5C32390
 16:8 Multiplexer/Demultiplexer Bus Switch
Ordering Information
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free & Green
• X suffix = Tape/Reel
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI5C3390Q Q 28-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C3390QE Q Pb-free & Green, 28-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C3390S S 28-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI5C3390SE S Pb-free & Green, 28-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI5C32390Q Q 28-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C32390QE Q Pb-free & Green, 28-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C32390S S 28-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI5C32390SE S Pb-free & Green, 28-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
Pericom  Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
06-0064